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Please read the instruction manual carefully before use.
Veuillez lire attentivement le manuel d’instructions avant l’utilisation.
Lea atentamente el manual de instrucciones antes de usar.
Leggere attentamente il manuale d’istruzioni prima dell’uso.
Vor Gebrauch bitte die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durchlesen.
Leia o manual de instruções com atenção antes de utilizar.

CAN ICES-3(B) / NMB-3(B)

Mumpülse
EN  Heating – Cooling lactation massager

FR  Masseur de lactation chauffant – refroidissant

ES  Masajeador de lactancia frío y caliente

IT  Massaggiatore per l’allattamento con riscal-
damento e raffreddamento

DE  Heizung - Kühlung Laktationsmassagegerät

PT  Aquecimento - Resfriamento massageador 
para lactação
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 A
Heating – Cooling lactation massager
Masseur de lactation chauffant – refroidissant
Masajeador de lactancia frío y caliente
Massaggiatore per l’allattamento con riscaldamento 
e raffreddamento
Heizung - Kühlung Laktationsmassagegerät
Aquecimento - Resfriamento massageador para 
lactação

 B
Charging cable
Cable de chargement 
Cable de carga
Cavo di ricarica 
USB Magnetisches Ladekabel
Cabo de carregamento

  B
 C

 C
Storage Bag 
Sac de rangement
Bolsa de almacenamiento 
Borsa portaoggetti 
Aufbewahrungstasche 
Saco de armazenamento 

Temperature indicator
Indicateur de température 
Indicador de temperatura 
Indicatore di temperatura 
Temperaturanzeige
Indicador de temperatura

Heat / Cool control 
Contrôle de la chaleur et du froid 
Control de calor / frío 
Controllo calore/raffreddamento 
Heizen/Kühlen Steuerung 
Controlo de aquecimento / arrefecimento

Power and vibration control 
Contrôle de la puissance et des vibrations 
Control de potencia y vibraciones 
Controllo della potenza e delle vibrazioni 
Leistungs- und Vibrationskontrolle
Controlo da potência e das vibrações 

Magnetic charging port 
Port de charge magnétique 
Puerto de carga magnético 
Porta di ricarica magnetica 
Magnetischer Ladeanschluss 
Porta de carregamento magnética

 D

 E

 F

G

 A

 D
 E

 F
G
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Temperature indicator / Indicateur de température
Indicador de temperatura / Indicatore di temperatura
Temperaturanzeige / Indicador de temperatura

Heat & Cool control / Contrôle de la chaleur et du froid  / Control 
de calor & frío / Controllo calore/raffreddamento / Heizen & Kühlen 
Steuerung / Controlo de aquecimento & arrefecimento

Power and vibration control  / Alimentation et contrôle de la 
vibration / Alimentación y control de vibraciones / Alimentazione e 
controllo delle vibrazioni / Stromversorgung und Vibrationskontrolle / 
Alimentação eléctrica e controlo das vibrações

18°C/64°F

Low cool level
Faible niveau de froid

Bajo nivel de frío
Basso livello di freddo

Niedrige Kälte
Baixo nível de frio

37°C/98.6°F

Low heat level
Faible niveau de 

chaud
Bajo nivel de calor 

livello di calore basso 
Niedrige Heizstufe 

Nível de aquecimen-
to baixo

White light / Lumière blanche / Luz blanca / 
Luce bianca / Weißes Licht / Luz branca

In standby mode, short press to change from low heat / cool to 
medium heat / cool to high heat / cool to pause. Long press to switch 
between cooling / heating. 

En mode veille, une pression courte permet de passer d’un faible 
niveau de chaleur / de froid à un niveau moyen de chaleur / de froid 
à un niveau élevé de chaleur / de froid à pause. Une pression longue 
permet de passer du refroidissement à la chaleur. 

En modo de espera, pulse brevemente para cambiar de calor bajo / 
frío a calor medio / frío a calor alto / frío a pausa. Pulsación larga para 
cambiar entre refrigeración / calefacción. 

In modalità standby, premere brevemente per passare da calore 
basso / freddo a calore medio / freddo a calore alto / freddo a pausa. 
Premere a lungo per passare dal raffreddamento al riscaldamento.  

Im Standby-Modus kurz drücken, um von niedriger Hitze / Kühlung zu 
mittlerer Hitze / Kühlung zu hoher Hitze / Kühlung zu Pause zu wechseln. 
Lang drücken, um zwischen Kühlen und Heizen zu wechseln.

No modo de espera, prima brevemente para mudar de calor baixo/
frio para calor médio/frio para calor elevado/frio para pausa. Pressão 
longa para alternar entre arrefecimento / aquecimento.

Press and hold for 2 seconds to enter standby mode, and the indicator 
remains solid white. Mumpülse will change from 5 vibrations patterns by 
pressing the power button.

13°C/54°F

Medium cool level
Niveau moyen de froid

Nivel medio de frío
Livello medio di freddo
Mittleres Kälteniveau
Nível médio de frio

41°C/105.8°F

Medium heat level
Niveau moyen de 

chaud
Nivel de calor medio 

Livello di calore medio 
Mittlere Wärmestufe 

Nível de aquecimento 
médio

6°C/43°F

High cool level
Niveau élevé de froid

Alto nivel de frío 
Alto livello di freddo 
Hohes Kälteniveau

Elevado nível de frio

47°C/116.6°F

High cool level
Niveau élevé de 

chaud
Alto nivel de calor

Alto livello di calore 
Hoher Grad an Hitze 

Elevado nível de calor

 D  E

 F

Red light / Lumière rouge / Luz roja / 
Luce rossa / Rotes Licht / Luz vermelho

Mumpülse   EN  FR  ES  DE  IT  PT
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Appuyez sur le bouton et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 2 secondes 
pour passer en mode veille, et l’indicateur reste blanc fixe. Mumpülse 
changera de 5 modèles de vibrations en appuyant sur le bouton 
d’alimentation.

Mantenga pulsado durante 2 segundos para entrar en modo de espe-
ra, y el indicador permanece en blanco sólido. Mumpülse cambiará 
de 5 patrones de vibración pulsando el botón de encendido.

Tenere premuto per 2 secondi per entrare in modalità standby; 
l’indicatore rimane bianco fisso. Premendo il pulsante di accensione, il 
Mumpülse cambia tra 5 modelli di vibrazione.

Halten Sie die Taste 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um in den Standby-Mo-
dus zu wechseln, und die Anzeige bleibt weiß. Mumpülse wird von 5 
Vibrationen Muster durch Drücken der Power-Taste ändern. 

Prima e mantenha premido durante 2 segundos para entrar no modo 
de espera, e o indicador permanece branco sólido. O Mumpülse 
muda de 5 padrões de vibração ao premir o botão de alimentação.

In charging – the indicator will be blinking white. 
Fully charged – the indicator will be solid white. 
In working – the indicator will be solid white. 
Low battery – the indicator will be blinking white and go out when 
running out of battery.

En cours de charge - l’indicateur clignote en blanc. 
En pleine charge - l’indicateur est blanc fixe. 
En cours de fonctionnement - l’indicateur est blanc fixe. 
Batterie faible - le voyant clignote en blanc et s’éteint lorsqu’il n’y a 
plus de batterie.

Battery Indicator / Indicateur de batterie / Indicador de batería / 
Indicatore della batteria / Batterie-Anzeige / Indicador de bateria  ?

Mumpülse   EN  FR  ES  DE  IT  PT

En carga - el indicador parpadeará en blanco. 
Completamente cargado - el indicador estará en blanco fijo. 
En funcionamiento - el indicador se iluminará en blanco. 
Batería baja - el indicador parpadeará en blanco y se apagará cuan-
do se agote la batería.

In carica - l’indicatore lampeggia in bianco. 
A piena carica - l’indicatore è bianco fisso. 
In funzione - l’indicatore è bianco fisso. 
Batteria scarica - l’indicatore lampeggia in bianco e si spegne quando 
la batteria è scarica.

Im Ladevorgang - die Anzeige blinkt weiß. 
Vollständig geladen - die Anzeige leuchtet weiß. 
In Betrieb - die Anzeige leuchtet durchgehend weiß. 
Niedriger Batteriestand - die Anzeige blinkt weiß und erlischt, wenn die 
Batterie leer ist.

Em carga - o indicador estará a piscar a branco. 
Totalmente carregado - o indicador fica branco sólido. 
Em funcionamento - o indicador fica branco fixo. 
Bateria fraca - o indicador fica branco intermitente e apaga-se quan-
do a bateria se esgota.
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INTENDED USE
The Mumpülse is designed to improve the comfort of 
mothers during breastfeeding. 

CHARGING YOUR MASSAGER
1. Connect the charging cable provided to the 
massager
2. Plug the USB into a computer or USB adaptor (DC 
5V 1.5A).
3. The indicator will be blinking white while the 
massager is charging.
4. The massager is fully charged when the indicator 
remains solid white.
5. It takes approximately 1h30 to get the device fully 
charged. Recharge the massager as needed.

  HOW TO USE MUMPÜLSE ?

VIBRATIONS
The vibration has a 
massaging effect that 
will improve local 
circulation and can 
be used before a 
breast pumping 
session.
Massage the breast 
with the curved side, 
moving towards the 
nipple or in circular 
movements from the 
base to the nipple.

Mumpülse EN       



10 11

EN  Mumpülse

HEATING :
Allow a few minutes 
for the massager 
to reach full heat, 
then warm the 
breast to bring a 
feeling of relaxation 
just before a breast 
pumping session. Position 
the heating surface 
around the areola, 
on tense areas or on 
the base of the breast and hold for 5 to 10 minutes.

COOLING :
Allow a few minutes for
 the massager to reach 
full cold, then position 
the cooling surface 
to bring to the zone 
comfort and 
well-being. 
You can apply the 
cooling surface globally 
to the whole breast or to 
a specific area, but use a 
moderate temperature for 
the area around the areola, 
which is more sensitive.

Mumpülse EN       
NOTE
1. In heating and cooling mode, the device will 
change from high heat to low heat after 20 minutes. It 
will shut off automatically after heating for 30 minutes.
2. It cannot be turned on when charging.
3. Fully charge the battery before the first use.

CARE AND STORAGE 
-Always clean your massager before and after every 
use with a soft damp cloth.
-Unplug from power source before cleaning. 
-Clean with warm water.
-Do NOT submerge the massager in water. 
-Allow the massager to air dry.
-Avoid direct sunlight.
-Store the massager in a clean and dust-free place.

WARNING
• This lactation massager is intended for personal use 
only. Do not rent or share the product.
• Do not allow anyone unfamiliar with the product 
to use it.
• Do not use the device if the charging cable or the 
unit itself is damaged.
• If the cable shows signs of wear (loose casing, 
exposed wires, etc.), stop using it immediately and 
contact the manufacturer.
• Only use the charging cable provided with the 
device.
• Do not clean or sterilize the product in a washing 
machine, microwave, or dishwasher.
• This vibrating lactation massager is designed to 
relieve certain breastfeeding-related discomforts. 
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Use it only as directed in the user manual.
• Parental or guardian supervision is required if the 
user has physical or intellectual disabilities.
• Do not use the device while breastfeeding or when 
the baby is in contact with the breast.
• Do not immerse the device in water or any other 
liquid.
• Discontinue use if you experience pain, significant 
discomfort, or skin irritation. Consult a healthcare 
professional.
• Do not use the device while sleeping.
• This product is not a substitute for medical advice. If 
you are experiencing persistent pain, engorgement, 
or other breastfeeding issues, consult a qualified 
healthcare provider or lactation consultant.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and (2) this device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.
 
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are 
designed to provide reasonable protection against 
harmful interference in a residential installation. This 
equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio 
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful 
interference to radio communications. However, 
there is no guarantee that interference will not occur 
in a particular installation. If this equipment does 
cause harmful interference to radio or television 
reception, which can be determined by turning the 
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try 
to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures:
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver.
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a 
circuit different from that to which the receiver is 
connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV 
technician for help.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Name and Model Mumpülse – B0229

Product size 129.9mm x 48.8mm x 42.7mm 

Power Supply DC3.7V / 1100mAh 

Charging Port USB-Magnetic 

Mumpülse EN       
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UTILISATION PRÉVUE
Le Mumpülse est destiné à améliorer le confort des 
mères durant l’allaitement.

CHARGER VOTRE MASSEUR
1. Branchez le câble de chargement fourni avec le 
masseur.
2. Branchez le câble USB sur un ordinateur ou un 
adaptateur USB (DC 5V 1,5A).
3. L’indicateur clignotera en blanc pendant que le 
masseur se recharge.
4. Le masseur est complètement chargé lorsque 
l’indicateur reste blanc fixe.
5. Il faut environ 1h30 pour que l’appareil soit 
complètement chargé. Rechargez le masseur si 
nécessaire.

  
HOW TO USE MUMPÜLSE ?

VIBRATIONS
La vibration a un effet 
massant qui améliorera 
la sensation de 
circulation locale et 
peut-être utilisé avant 
une séance de tire-lait.
Masser le sein avec le
côté incurvé en se 
déplaçant vers le 
mamelon ou en 
mouvements circulaires 
depuis la base jusqu’au mamelon.

CHALEUR :
Laissez quelques 
minutes au masseur
pour qu’il atteigne 
sa pleine puissance 
puis réchauffez le 
sein pour apporter 
une sensation de 
détente juste avant 
une séance d’expression. 
Positionnez la surface 
chauffante autour de 
l’aréole, sur les zones 
tendues ou sur la base du 
sein et maintenez durant 5 à 10 minutes.

FROID : 
Laissez quelques 
minutes au masseur 
pour atteindre le froid 
complet, puis 
positionnez la surface 
refroidissante pour 
apporter à la zone 
confort et bien-être. 
Vous pouvez appliquer 
la surface refroidissante 
globalement sur l’ensemble 
du sein ou sur une zone 
spécifique, mais utilisez une
température modérée pour
la zone autour de l’aréole, qui est plus sensible.
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- Ne nettoyez jamais le masseur dans une machine à 
laver, un micro-ondes ou un lave-vaisselle.
- Ce masseur de lactation vibrant est destiné à 
soulager certains inconforts liés à l’allaitement. 
Veuillez l’utiliser uniquement selon les indications 
décrites dans le manuel d’utilisation.
- Une surveillance parentale ou d’un tuteur est 
requise si l’utilisateur présente un handicap physique 
ou intellectuel.
- Ne pas utiliser l’appareil pendant que vous allaitez 
ou pendant que le bébé est en contact avec le sein.
- Ne pas immerger l’appareil dans l’eau ou tout 
autre liquide.
- Ne pas utiliser l’appareil si vous ressentez de la 
douleur, une gêne excessive, ou une irritation 
cutanée. Arrêtez immédiatement et consultez un 
professionnel de santé.
- Ne pas utiliser pendant le sommeil.
- Ce produit ne remplace pas un avis médical. 
En cas de douleurs persistantes, d’engorgement 
ou de problèmes liés à l’allaitement, consultez un 
professionnel de santé qualifié ou une consultante 
en lactation.

SPÉCIFICATION DU PRODUIT

Nom du modèle Mumpülse – B0229

Dimensions du produit 129.9mm x 48.8mm x 42.7mm 

Alimentation DC3.7V / 1100mAh 

Port de chargement USB-Magnetic 

NOTE
1. En mode chauffage ou refroidissement, l’appareil 
s’éteint automatiquement après 10 minutes de 
chaleur.
2. L’appareil ne peut pas être mis en marche lorsqu’il 
est en charge.
3. Chargez complètement la batterie avant la 
première utilisation.

ENTRETIEN ET STOCKAGE
- Nettoyez toujours votre masseur avant et après 
chaque utilisation avec un chiffon doux et humide.
- Débranchez l’appareil avant de le nettoyer. 
- Nettoyez à l’eau tiède.
- Ne pas immerger le masseur dans l’eau. 
- Laissez le masseur sécher à l’air libre.
- Évitez la lumière directe du soleil.
- Conservez le masseur dans un endroit propre et 
exempt de poussière.

AVERTISSEMENTS :
- Le masseur de lactation est conçu pour un usage 
personnel uniquement. Il n’est pas recommandé de 
le prêter ou de le louer.
- N’autorisez pas une personne non familière avec ce 
produit à l’utiliser.
- N’utilisez pas l’appareil si le câble de chargement ou 
l’unité elle-même est endommagé(e).
- Si le câble présente des signes d’usure (gaine 
desserrée, fils apparents, etc.), cessez immédiatement 
l’utilisation et contactez le fabricant.
- Utilisez exclusivement le câble de chargement fourni 
avec l’appareil.
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USO PREVISTO
El Mumpülse está diseñado para mejorar la 
comodidad de las madres durante la lactancia.

CARGA DEL MASAJEADOR 
1. Enchufe el cable de carga suministrado con el 
masajeador.
2. Conecte el cable USB a un ordenador o a un 
adaptador USB (DC 5V 1.5A).
3. El indicador parpadeará en blanco mientras el 
masajeador se está cargando.
4. El masajeador estará completamente cargado 
cuando el indicador permanezca fijo en blanco.
5. El masajeador tarda aproximadamente una hora 
y media en cargarse por completo. Recargue el 
masajeador si es necesario.

  
¿CÓMO UTILIZAR MUMPÜLSE?

VIBRACIONES
La vibración tiene 
un efecto de masaje
 que mejorará la 
sensación de 
circulación local y 
puede utilizarse antes 
de una sesión de 
extracción de leche.
Masajear el pecho 
con el lado curvado 
moviéndose hacia el pezón o en movimientos 
circulares desde la base hasta el pezón.

CALENTAR :
Dale al masajeador 
unos minutos para que 
alcance su máxima 
potencia y, a 
continuación, calienta 
el pecho para proporcionar 
una sensación relajante 
justo antes de una sesión 
de expresión. Coloque la 
superficie de calentamiento
 alrededor de la areola, en 
las zonas tensas o en la base 
del pecho y manténgala 
así de 5 a 10 minutos.

FRÍO : 
Deja que el masajeador 
se enfríe por completo 
durante unos minutos y, 
a continuación, coloca 
la superficie de 
enfriamiento para 
aportar confort y 
bienestar a la zona. 
Puede aplicar la superficie 
de enfriamiento en todo el
 pecho o en una zona 
específica, pero utilice 
una temperatura moderada 
para la zona alrededor de 
la areola, que es más sensible.
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- No limpies nunca el masajeador en la lavadora, el 
microondas o el lavavajillas.
- Este masajeador vibratorio de lactancia está 
diseñado para aliviar ciertas molestias asociadas a 
la lactancia materna. Utilícelo únicamente como se 
describe en el manual de instrucciones.
- Se requiere la supervisión de los padres o tutores 
si el usuario tiene una discapacidad física o 
intelectual.
- No utilice el aparato durante la lactancia o 
mientras el bebé esté en contacto con el pecho.
- No sumerja el dispositivo en agua ni en ningún otro 
líquido.
- No utilice el dispositivo si experimenta dolor, 
molestias excesivas o irritación de la piel. Deje de 
utilizarlo inmediatamente y consulte a un profesional 
sanitario.
- No lo utilice mientras duerme.
- Este producto no sustituye al asesoramiento 
médico. En caso de dolor persistente, congestión 
mamaria o problemas relacionados con la 
lactancia, consulte a un profesional sanitario 
cualificado o a un especialista en lactancia.

ESPECIFICACIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

Nombre del modelo Mumpülse – B0229

Dimensiones del 
producto 129.9mm x 48.8mm x 42.7mm 

Alimentación DC3.7V / 1100mAh 

Puerto de carga USB magnético 

NOTA
1. En modo calefacción o refrigeración, el aparato 
se apaga automáticamente después de 10 minutos 
de calor.
2. El aparato no puede encenderse mientras se está 
cargando.
3. Cargue completamente la batería antes de 
utilizarlo por primera vez.

CUIDADO Y ALMACENAMIENTO
- Limpie siempre el masajeador antes y después de 
cada uso con un paño suave y húmedo.
- Desenchufe el aparato antes de limpiarlo.
 - Límpielo con agua tibia.
- No sumerja el masajeador en agua. 
- Deje secar el masajeador al aire libre.
- Evite la luz solar directa.
- Guarde el masajeador en un lugar limpio y sin polvo.

ADVERTENCIAS :
- El masajeador de lactancia está diseñado 
exclusivamente para uso personal. No se recomienda 
su préstamo o alquiler.
- No permita que nadie que no esté familiarizado con 
este producto lo utilice.
- No utilice el aparato si el cable de carga o la propia 
unidad están dañados.
- Si el cable muestra signos de desgaste (funda 
suelta, hilos expuestos, etc.), deje de utilizarlo 
inmediatamente y póngase en contacto con el 
fabricante.
- Utilice únicamente el cable de carga suministrado 
con el aparato.
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UTILIZAÇÃO PREVISTA
O Mumpülse foi concebido para melhorar o conforto 
das mães durante a amamentação.

CARREGAMENTO DO MASSAJADOR 
1. Ligar o cabo de carregamento fornecido com o 
massajador.
2. Ligar o cabo USB a um computador ou a um 
adaptador USB (5V DC 1.5A).
3. O indicador pisca a branco enquanto o 
massajador está a carregar.
4. O massajador está totalmente carregado quando 
o indicador permanece branco fixo.
5.O massajador demora cerca de 1,5 horas a 
carregar completamente. Recarregar o massajador, 
se necessário.

  
COMO UTILIZAR O MUMPÜLSE?

VIBRAÇÃOAS 
vibrações têm um 
efeito de massagem 
que melhora a 
circulação local e 
podem ser utilizadas 
antes de uma sessão 
de bombagem. Massajar 
o peito com o lado curvo 
virado para o mamilo ou
em movimentos circulares 
da base para o mamilo.

CALORE :
lasciare che il 
massaggiatore 
raggiunga la massima 
potenza per qualche 
minuto, quindi 
riscaldare il seno per 
fornire una sensazione 
rilassante prima di una 
sessione di espressione. 
Posizionare la superficie
riscaldante intorno all’areola, 
sulle zone tese o alla base del s
eno e tenere premuto per 5-10 minuti.

FREDDO : 
lasciare raffreddare 
completamente 
il massaggiatore per 
alcuni minuti, quindi 
applicare la superficie 
di raffreddamento per 
donare comfort e 
benessere alla zona.
È possibile applicare la 
superficie refrigerante 
su tutto il seno o su un’area 
specifica, ma utilizzare una 
temperatura moderata per 
l’area intorno all’areola, che 
è più sensibile.
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- Non pulire mai il massaggiatore in lavatrice, nel 
microonde o in lavastoviglie.
- Questo massaggiatore vibrante per l’allattamento 
è stato progettato per alleviare alcuni fastidi 
associati all’allattamento. Utilizzare solo come 
descritto nelle istruzioni per l’uso.
- È necessaria la supervisione di un genitore o 
di un tutore se l’utente ha una disabilità fisica o 
intellettuale.
- Non utilizzare il dispositivo durante l’allattamento o 
quando il bambino è a contatto con il seno.
- Non immergere il dispositivo in acqua o in altri 
liquidi.
- Non utilizzare l’apparecchio in caso di dolore, 
fastidio eccessivo o irritazione della pelle. 
Interrompere immediatamente l’uso e consultare un 
medico.
- Non utilizzare durante il sonno.
- Questo prodotto non sostituisce il parere del 
medico. In caso di dolore persistente, ingorgo 
mammario o problemi legati all’allattamento, 
consultare un operatore sanitario qualificato o un 
consulente per l’allattamento.

SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO

Nome del modello Mumpülse – B0229

Dimensioni del prodotto 129.9mm x 48.8mm x 42.7mm 

Alimentazione DC3.7V / 1100mAh 

Porta di ricarica USB magnetico 

NOTA
1. In modalità riscaldamento o raffreddamento, 
l’apparecchio si spegne automaticamente dopo 10 
minuti di riscaldamento.
2. L’apparecchio non può essere acceso durante la 
carica.
3. Caricare completamente la batteria prima di 
utilizzarla per la prima volta.

CURA E CONSERVAZIONE
- Pulire sempre il massaggiatore prima e dopo ogni 
utilizzo con un panno morbido e umido.
- Scollegare l’apparecchio prima di pulirlo. 
- Pulirlo con acqua tiepida.
- Non immergere il massaggiatore in acqua. 
- Lasciare asciugare il massaggiatore all’aria aperta.
- Evitare la luce diretta del sole.
- Conservare il massaggiatore in un luogo pulito e 
privo di polvere.

AVVERTENZE :
- Il massaggiatore per l’allattamento è destinato 
esclusivamente all’uso personale. Non è consigliato 
per il prestito o il noleggio.
- Non permettere a chi non ha familiarità con questo 
prodotto di utilizzarlo.
- Non utilizzare l’apparecchio se il cavo di ricarica o 
l’unità stessa sono danneggiati.
- Se il cavo presenta segni di usura (guaina allentata, 
fili scoperti, ecc.), interrompere immediatamente l’uso 
e contattare il produttore.
- Utilizzare esclusivamente il cavo di ricarica fornito 
con l’apparecchio.
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VORGESEHENE VERWENDUNG
Die Mumpülse wurde entwickelt, um den Komfort der 
Mütter während des Stillens zu verbessern.

LADEN DES MASSAGEGERÄTS 
1. Schließen Sie das mit dem Massagegerät 
mitgelieferte Ladekabel an.
2. Schließen Sie das USB-Kabel an einen Computer 
oder einen USB-Adapter (5V DC 1,5A) an.
3. Die Anzeige blinkt weiß, während das 
Massagegerät aufgeladen wird.
4. Das Massagegerät ist vollständig aufgeladen, wenn 
die Anzeige dauerhaft weiß leuchtet.
5. Es dauert etwa 1,5 Stunden, bis das Massagegerät 
vollständig aufgeladen ist. Laden Sie das 
Massagegerät bei Bedarf wieder auf.

  
WIE VERWENDET MAN MUMPÜLSE?

VIBRATION
Die Vibration hat eine 
massierende Wirkung, 
die die lokale 
Durchblutung verbessert 
und vor dem Abpumpen 
angewendet werden 
kann. Massieren Sie die 
Brust mit der gewölbten 
Seite zur Brustwarze hin 
oder mit kreisenden 
Bewegungen von der Basis 
zur Brustwarze.

HEAT :
Lassen Sie das Massagegerät 
einige Minuten lang seine 
volle Leistung erreichen 
und erwärmen Sie dann 
die Brüste, um ein 
entspannendes Gefühl 
vor einer Expressionssitzung 
zu schaffen. Legen Sie die 
Wärmefläche um den 
Warzenhof, auf die 
gespannten Stellen oder 
an der Basis der Brust und 
halten Sie sie für 5-10 Minuten.

KÜHL : 
Lassen Sie das Massagegerät 
einige Minuten lang 
vollständig abkühlen, 
und legen Sie dann die 
Kühlfläche auf, um Komfort 
und Wohlbefinden in 
diesem Bereich zu 
gewährleisten; Sie 
können die Kühlfläche 
auf die gesamte Brust 
oder auf einen bestimmten 
Bereich anwenden, aber 
verwenden Sie eine moderate 
Temperatur für den Bereich 
um den Warzenhof, der 
empfindlicher ist.
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- Reinigen Sie das Massagegerät niemals in der 
Waschmaschine, Mikrowelle oder Spülmaschine.
- Dieses vibrierende Stillmassagegerät wurde 
entwickelt, um einen Teil der Beschwerden zu lindern, 
die beim Stillen auftreten. Verwenden Sie es nur wie 
in der Gebrauchsanweisung beschrieben.
- Bei körperlichen oder geistigen Behinderungen ist 
die Beaufsichtigung durch ein Elternteil oder einen 
Erziehungsberechtigten erforderlich.
- Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht während des Stillens 
oder wenn das Baby mit der Brust in Berührung 
kommt.
- Tauchen Sie das Gerät nicht in Wasser oder andere 
Flüssigkeiten ein.
- Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht, wenn Sie 
Schmerzen, übermäßiges Unbehagen oder 
Hautreizungen verspüren. Brechen Sie die 
Anwendung sofort ab und suchen Sie einen Arzt auf.
- Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht im Schlaf.
- Dieses Produkt ist kein Ersatz für eine ärztliche 
Beratung. Bei anhaltenden Schmerzen, 
Brustverstopfung oder Stillproblemen wenden Sie 
sich bitte an einen qualifizierten Arzt oder eine 
Stillberaterin.

PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATIONEN

Name des Modells Mumpülse – B0229

Abmessungen des 
Produkts 129.9mm x 48.8mm x 42.7mm 

Stromversorgung DC3.7V / 1100mAh 

Anschluss zum Aufladen Magnetischer USB 

ANMERKUNG
1. Im Heiz- oder Kühlbetrieb schaltet sich das Gerät 
nach 10 Minuten Heizdauer automatisch aus.
2. Während des Ladevorgangs kann das Gerät nicht 
eingeschaltet werden.
3. Laden Sie den Akku vollständig auf, bevor Sie ihn zum 
ersten Mal benutzen.

PFLEGE UND AUFBEWAHRUNG
- Reinigen Sie das Massagegerät vor und nach jedem 
Gebrauch mit einem weichen, feuchten Tuch.
- Trennen Sie das Gerät vor der Reinigung vom Stromnetz. 
- Reinigen Sie es mit lauwarmem Wasser.
- Tauchen Sie das Massagegerät nicht in Wasser ein. 
- Lassen Sie das Massagegerät an der frischen Luft 
trocknen.
- Vermeiden Sie direktes Sonnenlicht.
- Bewahren Sie das Massagegerät an einem sauberen, 
staubfreien Ort auf.

WARNUNGEN :
- Das Laktationsmassagegerät ist nur für den 
persönlichen Gebrauch bestimmt. Es ist nicht zum 
Verleih oder zur Vermietung geeignet.
- Erlauben Sie niemandem, der mit diesem Produkt nicht 
vertraut ist, es zu benutzen.
- Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht, wenn das Ladekabel 
oder das Gerät selbst beschädigt ist.
- Wenn das Kabel Anzeichen von Verschleiß aufweist 
(lockere Ummantelung, blanke Drähte usw.), 
verwenden Sie es nicht weiter und wenden Sie sich an 
den Hersteller.
- Verwenden Sie nur das mit dem Gerät gelieferte 
Ladekabel.
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UTILIZAÇÃO PREVISTA
O Mumpülse foi desenvolvido para melhorar o 
conforto das mães durante a amamentação.

CARREGAMENTO DO APARELHO DE MASSAGEM
1. Conecte o cabo de carregamento fornecido com 
o aparelho de massagem.
2. Conecte o cabo USB a um computador ou a um 
adaptador USB (5V DC 1,5A).
3. O indicador pisca em branco enquanto o aparelho 
de massagem está carregando.
4. O aparelho de massagem está totalmente 
carregado quando o indicador acende 
continuamente em branco.
5. Leva cerca de 1,5 horas para carregar 
completamente o aparelho de massagem. 
Recarregue conforme necessário.

  
COMO USAR O MUMPÜLSE?

VIBRAÇÃO
A vibração tem um efeito 
de massagem que melhora
a circulação sanguínea 
local e pode ser usada 
antes da extração do 
leite. Massageie o seio 
com o lado curvado 
voltado para o mamilo 
ou com movimentos 
circulares da base em 
direção ao mamilo.

CALOR :
Deixe o aparelho de massagem 
atingir sua potência máxima 
por alguns minutos e, em 
seguida, aqueça os seios 
para criar uma sensação 
relaxante antes de uma 
sessão de extração. Aplique 
a superfície aquecida ao 
redor da aréola, nas áreas 
tensionadas ou na base do 
seio e mantenha-a por 5 a 
10 minutos.

FRIO : 
Deixe o aparelho de massagem 
esfriar completamente por 
alguns minutos e, em seguida, 
aplique a superfície fria para 
proporcionar conforto e 
bem-estar nessa região. 
Você pode aplicar a 
superfície fria em todo o
seio ou em uma área 
específica, mas use uma 
temperatura moderada 
na região ao redor da aréola,
 pois é mais sensível.
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- Nunca limpe o massageador na máquina de lavar, 
no micro-ondas ou na máquina de lavar louça.
- Este massageador vibratório para amamentação 
foi projetado para aliviar certos desconfortos 
associados à amamentação. Use-o apenas 
conforme descrito nas instruções de uso.
- A supervisão de um dos pais ou de um responsável 
é necessária se o usuário tiver uma deficiência física 
ou intelectual.
- Não utilize o dispositivo durante a amamentação 
ou quando o bebê estiver em contato com o seio.
- Não mergulhe o dispositivo em água ou outros 
líquidos.
- Não utilize o aparelho em caso de dor, desconforto 
excessivo ou irritação da pele. Interrompa 
imediatamente o uso e consulte um médico.
- Não utilize durante o sono.
- Este produto não substitui a orientação médica. Em 
caso de dor persistente, ingurgitamento mamário ou 
problemas relacionados à amamentação, consulte 
um profissional de saúde qualificado

ESPECIFICAÇÕES DO PRODUTO

Nome do modelo Mumpülse – B0229

Dimensões do produto 129.9mm x 48.8mm x 42.7mm 

Alimentação DC3.7V / 1100mAh 

Porta de carregamento USB magnético

NOTA
1. Em modo de aquecimento ou resfriamento, o 
aparelho desliga-se automaticamente após 10 
minutos de funcionamento.
2. O aparelho não pode ser ligado durante o 
carregamento.
3. Carregue completamente a bateria antes do 
primeiro uso.

CUIDADO E ARMAZENAMENTO
- Limpe sempre o massageador antes e depois de 
cada utilização com um pano macio e úmido.
- Desconecte o aparelho antes de limpá-lo.
- Limpe com água morna.
- Não mergulhe o massageador na água.
- Deixe o massageador secar ao ar livre.
- Evite a exposição direta ao sol.
- Guarde o massageador em um local limpo e livre 
de poeira.

AVISOS :
-O massageador para amamentação é destinado 
exclusivamente ao uso pessoal. Não é recomendado 
para empréstimo ou aluguel.
- Não permita o uso por pessoas não familiarizadas 
com este produto.
- Não utilize o aparelho se o cabo de carregamento 
ou a unidade estiverem danificados.
- Se o cabo apresentar sinais de desgaste, pare 
de usar imediatamente e entre em contato com o 
fabricante.
- Use somente o cabo de carregamento fornecido 
com o aparelho.
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bblüv Group inc.
555 Chabanel Ouest, suite 1540
Montréal, QC, Canada  H2N 2J2

bbluv.com

info@bbluvgroup.com
1 855-808-2636

Do not forget to register your product

N’oubliez pas d’enregistrer le produit

No olvide registrar su producto

Non dimenticare di registrare il prodotto

Vergessen sie nicht, ihr produkt zu registrieren

Não se esqueça de registar o seu produto

https://bbluvgroup.com/product-registration/


